

| Department | J & D Power Equipment | | | | | Kraft Power Corporation | | | | | Cummins Sales and Service | | | | | TriSt | |
|---|--|---|-------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--|---|-------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--|---|-------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|--|---|
| | Annual Inspection Service per Visit (Sept) | Annual Maintenance Service per visit (April-if requested) | Antifreeze Change | Belt and Air Filter Change | Battery Replacement | Annual Inspection Service per Visit (Sept) | Annual Maintenance Service per visit (April-if requested) | Antifreeze Change | Belt and Air Filter Change | Battery Replacement | Annual Inspection Service per Visit (Sept) | Annual Maintenance Service per visit (April-if requested) | Antifreeze Change | Belt and Air Filter Change | Battery Replacement | Annual Inspection Service per Visit (Sept) | Annual Maintenance Service per visit (April-if requested) |
| Central Fire | \$90.00 | \$165.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$334.00 | \$295.00 | \$165.00 | \$118.00 | \$170.00 | \$168.00 | \$238.26 | \$384.25 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$165.00 |
| City Hall/Annex | \$90.00 | \$165.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$328.00 | \$295.00 | \$165.00 | \$108.00 | \$170.00 | \$168.00 | \$238.26 | \$384.25 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$165.00 |
| Police Station | \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$125.00 | \$130.00 | \$590.00 | \$455.00 | \$195.00 | \$276.00 | \$190.00 | \$330.00 | \$238.26 | \$604.41 | \$218.44 | \$334.77 | \$212.82 | \$90.00 | \$250.00 |
| Gonic Fire Station No. 2 | \$90.00 | \$150.00 | \$80.00 | \$80.00 | \$328.00 | \$340.00 | \$175.00 | \$276.00 | \$150.00 | \$165.00 | \$238.26 | \$384.25 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$140.00 |
| Public Works Offices & Garage | \$90.00 | \$250.00 | \$95.00 | \$100.00 | \$590.00 | \$295.00 | \$165.00 | \$118.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$238.26 | \$408.38 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$250.00 |
| Water Treatment Plant | \$90.00 | \$250.00 | \$150.00 | \$180.00 | \$432.00 | \$475.00 | \$195.00 | \$376.00 | \$280.00 | \$650.00 | \$238.26 | \$604.41 | \$218.44 | \$334.77 | \$333.54 | \$90.00 | \$250.00 |
| Industrial Way | \$90.00 | \$235.00 | \$125.00 | \$150.00 | \$432.00 | \$455.00 | \$200.00 | \$282.00 | \$280.00 | \$400.00 | \$238.26 | \$604.41 | \$218.44 | \$334.77 | \$218.82 | \$90.00 | \$235.00 |
| Washington Street Booster Station | \$95.00 | \$235.00 | \$125.00 | \$135.00 | \$463.00 | \$535.00 | \$195.00 | \$282.00 | \$170.00 | \$480.00 | \$238.26 | \$604.41 | \$218.44 | \$334.77 | \$212.82 | \$90.00 | \$235.00 |
| Richardson Street | \$95.00 | \$235.00 | \$125.00 | \$135.00 | \$590.00 | \$530.00 | \$170.00 | \$282.00 | \$170.00 | \$420.00 | \$238.26 | \$604.41 | \$218.44 | \$334.77 | \$212.82 | \$90.00 | \$235.00 |
| Cochecho Well Site | \$95.00 | \$147.00 | \$125.00 | \$140.00 | \$333.00 | \$345.00 | \$170.00 | \$192.00 | \$170.00 | \$470.00 | \$238.26 | \$429.16 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$125.00 |
| Chesley Hill Tank | \$95.00 | \$147.00 | n/a | \$25.00 | \$318.00 | \$225.00 | \$145.00 | \$182.00 | \$70.00 | \$380.00 | \$192.63 | \$287.09 | n/a | \$25.00 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$100.00 |
| Granite Ridge BPS | \$100.00 | \$225.00 | \$125.00 | \$130.00 | \$318.00 | \$415.00 | \$175.00 | \$282.00 | \$70.00 | \$380.00 | \$238.26 | \$506.04 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$225.00 |
| Waste Water Treatment Facility: Mechanical Building | \$95.00 | \$295.00 | \$225.00 | \$250.00 | \$432.00 | \$470.00 | \$210.00 | \$222.00 | \$270.00 | \$550.00 | \$238.26 | \$635.93 | \$218.44 | \$334.77 | \$379.06 | \$90.00 | \$295.00 |
| WasteWater Treatment Facility: Lagoon Blower Building | \$95.00 | \$250.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 | \$432.00 | \$410.00 | \$170.00 | \$252.00 | \$270.00 | \$550.00 | \$238.26 | \$506.04 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$379.06 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| WasteWater Treatment Facility: Headwork's | \$95.00 | \$295.00 | \$225.00 | \$225.00 | \$590.00 | \$470.00 | \$210.00 | \$222.00 | \$170.00 | \$550.00 | \$238.26 | \$635.93 | \$218.44 | \$334.77 | \$379.06 | \$90.00 | \$292.00 |
| New 125 | \$95.00 | \$210.00 | \$100.00 | \$140.00 | \$318.00 | \$340.00 | \$175.00 | \$138.00 | \$170.00 | \$310.00 | \$238.26 | \$506.04 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| Ledgview | \$90.00 | \$147.00 | \$80.00 | \$140.00 | \$340.00 | \$260.00 | \$175.00 | \$168.00 | \$170.00 | \$175.00 | \$192.63 | \$320.72 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$100.00 |
| River Street | \$90.00 | \$200.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$463.00 | \$320.00 | \$170.00 | \$162.00 | \$170.00 | \$230.00 | \$238.26 | \$408.38 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| Ray Drive | \$90.00 | \$147.00 | \$80.00 | \$110.00 | \$397.00 | \$270.00 | \$175.00 | \$128.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$349.04 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$100.00 |
| Route 11 | \$90.00 | \$147.00 | \$85.00 | \$150.00 | \$463.00 | \$270.00 | \$170.00 | \$172.00 | \$170.00 | \$170.00 | \$192.63 | \$356.64 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$120.00 |
| Salmon Falls Road | \$95.00 | \$210.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$457.00 | \$315.00 | \$170.00 | \$266.00 | \$170.00 | \$310.00 | \$238.26 | \$506.04 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| South Main Street | \$90.00 | \$210.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$328.00 | \$315.00 | \$175.00 | \$196.00 | \$170.00 | \$310.00 | \$192.63 | \$356.64 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| Tara Estates | \$90.00 | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$332.00 | \$280.00 | \$170.00 | \$152.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$356.64 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$150.00 |
| Ryan Circle | \$90.00 | \$150.00 | \$100.00 | \$110.00 | \$397.00 | \$280.00 | \$165.00 | \$108.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$349.04 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$100.00 |
| Old 125 | \$95.00 | \$150.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 | \$397.00 | \$390.00 | \$165.00 | \$236.00 | \$170.00 | \$310.00 | \$238.36 | \$506.04 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| Portable Generator #1 on Trailer #40 | \$90.00 | \$230.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$419.00 | \$390.00 | \$165.00 | \$276.00 | \$170.00 | \$490.00 | \$238.26 | \$429.16 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$225.00 |
| Airport Drive | \$100.00 | \$220.00 | \$125.00 | \$150.00 | \$452.00 | \$325.00 | \$175.00 | \$276.00 | \$170.00 | \$490.00 | \$238.26 | \$429.16 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| Chestnut Hill | \$95.00 | \$160.00 | \$100.00 | \$125.00 | \$332.00 | \$285.00 | \$175.00 | \$212.00 | \$170.00 | \$185.00 | \$192.63 | \$349.04 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$160.00 |
| Lowell Street | \$95.00 | \$150.00 | n/a | \$75.00 | \$308.00 | \$245.00 | \$170.00 | \$176.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$370.72 | n/a | \$25.00 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$100.00 |
| Front Street | \$100.00 | \$220.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$332.00 | \$410.00 | \$175.00 | \$206.00 | \$170.00 | \$550.00 | \$238.26 | \$506.04 | \$159.10 | \$285.30 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| Washington Street | \$90.00 | \$220.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$340.00 | \$285.00 | \$180.00 | \$152.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$356.64 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$200.00 |
| Portable Generator #2 on Trailer #74 | \$90.00 | \$225.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$332.00 | \$285.00 | \$180.00 | \$188.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$356.64 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$225.00 |
| Matildas Way | \$90.00 | \$150.00 | n/a | \$85.00 | \$328.00 | \$295.00 | \$170.00 | \$226.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$320.72 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$100.00 |
| 5 First Street/Western Avenue | \$90.00 | \$165.00 | \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$308.00 | \$280.00 | \$180.00 | \$196.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$349.04 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$165.00 |
| Portable Generator #2 on Trailer #62 | \$90.00 | \$225.00 | \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$332.00 | \$295.00 | \$170.00 | \$138.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$349.04 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$225.00 |
| Millers Farm Road Norway Plains Subdivision | \$90.00 | \$150.00 | \$75.00 | \$100.00 | \$328.00 | \$295.00 | \$170.00 | \$118.00 | \$170.00 | \$165.00 | \$192.63 | \$349.04 | \$142.14 | \$235.83 | \$120.09 | \$90.00 | \$100.00 |

| | | |
|-----------------------|----------------|----------|
| Straight Time | per hour | \$95.00 |
| Overtime | per hour | \$125.00 |
| Mileage Charges | Price Per Mile | \$0.95 |
| Parts, Percent Markup | Percent Markup | 10% |

| | | |
|----------------|----------------|----------|
| Stright Time | per hour | \$85.00 |
| Overtime | per hour | \$145.00 |
| Mileage | Price Per Mile | \$1.00 |
| Parts, percent | Percent Markup | 10% |

| | | |
|----------------|----------------|----------|
| Stright Time | per hour | \$117.90 |
| Overtime | per hour | \$176.85 |
| Mileage | Price Per Mile | \$0.00 |
| Parts, percent | Percent Markup | 15% |

| | |
|----------------|----------------|
| Stright Time | per hour |
| Overtime | per hour |
| Mileage | Price Per Mile |
| Parts, percent | Percent Markup |

ate Generator, LLC

| Antifreeze Change | Belt and Air Filter Change | Battery Replacement |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$130.00 | \$390.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$80.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$95.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$180.00 | \$425.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$425.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$135.00 | \$425.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$135.00 | \$425.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$140.00 | \$200.00 |
| n/a | \$25.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$130.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$250.00 | \$425.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$425.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$225.00 | \$525.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$140.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$110.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$110.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$125.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$425.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$125.00 | \$200.00 |
| n/a | \$75.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| n/a | \$80.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$150.00 | \$200.00 |
| \$100.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |

| |
|---------|
| \$84.00 |
| \$99.00 |
| \$25.00 |
| 12% |